

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R10	2-24	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/25	/2024			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/20	/2024			Final action:	5/20/2024	
Enactment date	:				Enactment #:	R102-24	
Title: Indexes:	Establishing the I-70 Enhancement Fund for purposes of landscaping, hardscape, and gateway beautification features as part of the I-70 and US 63 interchange reconstruction project; authorizing the City Manager to enter into enhancement donation agreements with participants contributing to the I-70 Enhancement Fund; allowing acceptance of payments for deposit into the established fund.						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Council Memo, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A to Resolution, 4. Adopted - R102-24						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Acti	on	Result
5/20/2024	1	City Cou	ıncil				
Establishing t	ne I_7	0 Enhar	ncement F	Fund	for nurnoses o	flandscaping hardscape	and dateway

Establishing the I-70 Enhancement Fund for purposes of landscaping, hardscape, and gateway beautification features as part of the I-70 and US 63 interchange reconstruction project; authorizing the City Manager to enter into enhancement donation agreements with participants contributing to the I-70 Enhancement Fund; allowing acceptance of payments for deposit into the established fund. [Read & Vote/Mayor]